foreign currency hedging 1.390.466 391.449 - - 1.556.304  163.660  264.252 -
22. Hedged amount for current assets 105.572.100 25.000.000 4.000.000 - 325.687.680  87.275.000  5.000.000 -
23. Hedged amount for current liabilities - - - - - - - -
24. Export 1.970.653.980 302.732.096 220.569.545 - 1.350.245.112 239.964.703 182.543.988 -
25. Import 3.190.220.680 820.697.021 55.034.832 343.651.160 2.976.902.046 934.910.668 42.161.459 352.637.656

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

PETKİM PETROKİMYA HOLDİNG ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR

THE NINE-MONTH INTERIM PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2017
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

41

NOTE 21 -  NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK DERIVING FROM FINANCIAL

INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Table of sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

30 September 2017

  Profit/(Loss)   Equity

 Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of

 foreign foreign foreign foreign

 currency currency currency currency

Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/Liability denominated

   in USD - net 89.029.906 (89.029.906) - -

2- The part hedged for

   USD risk (-) 8.880.250 (8.880.250) - -

3- USD effect - net (1+2) 97.910.156 (97.910.156) - -

Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/Liability denominated

   in EUR - net (25.671.590) 25.671.590 - -

5- The part hedged for

   EUR risk (-) 1.676.960 (1.676.960) - -

6- EUR effect - net (4+5) (23.994.630) 23.994.630 - -

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL:

7- Assets/Liabilities denominated

   in other foreign currencies - net (526.094)   526.094   - -

8- The part hedged for other

   foreign currency  risk (-) - - - -

9- Other foreign currency

   effect - net (7+8) (526.094)   526.094   - -

Total (3+6+9) 73.389.432 (73.389.432) - -

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

PETKİM PETROKİMYA HOLDİNG ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR

THE NINE-MONTH INTERIM PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2017
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

42

NOTE 21 -  NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK DERIVING FROM FINANCIAL

INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

31 December 2016

  Profit/(Loss)   Equity

 Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of

 foreign foreign foreign foreign